#### 508259854 12/01/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT8307046

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KENA ANNE SWANSON	07/14/2022
QI YANG	07/12/2022
HUI CAI	07/12/2022
KAYVON MODJARRAD	06/22/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PFIZER INC.
Street Address:	66 HUDSON BOULEVARD EAST
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10001-2192

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18341590

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)502-5002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6172485000

Email: patentdocket@choate.com

**Correspondent Name: CHOATE HALL & STEWART LLP** TWO INTERNATIONAL PLACE Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2013237-0687
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL R. HINRICHSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Michael R. Hinrichsen/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2023

## **Total Attachments: 59**

source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page1.tif source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page2.tif source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page3.tif

source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page4.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page5.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page6.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page7.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page8.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page9.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page10.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page11.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page12.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page13.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page14.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page15.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page16.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page17.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page18.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page19.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page20.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page21.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page22.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page23.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page24.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page25.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page26.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page27.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page28.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page29.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page30.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page31.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page32.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page33.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page34.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page35.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page36.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page37.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page38.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page39.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page40.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page41.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page42.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page43.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page44.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page45.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page46.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page47.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page48.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page49.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page50.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page51.tif	
	DATENT

source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page52.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page53.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page54.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page55.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page56.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page57.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page58.tif	
source=PFE Inventors Assignments#page59.tif	

## ASSIGNMENT/CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Kena Anne Swanson, citizen of the United States of America (USA), resident of Pearl River, New York USA with a mailing address of c/o Pfizer Inc., 401 N. Middletown Road, Pearl River, NY 10965, USA; Qi Yang, citizen of the United States of America (USA), resident of Orangeburg, New York USA with a mailing address of c/o Pfizer Inc., 401 N. Middletown Road, Pearl River, NY 10965, USA; and Hui Cai, citizen of China, resident of Ridgewood, New Jersey USA with a mailing address of c/o Pfizer Inc., 401 N. Middletown Road, Pearl River, NY 10965, USA hereby sell, assign and transfer and/or confirm the sale, assignment and transfer unto **PFIZER INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42<sup>nd</sup> Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 63/355,648, filed June 26, 2022, having PFIZER Docket No. PC072800 PROV8, and entitled CORONAVIRUS **VACCINE**; our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said Provisional Patent Application; our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted on said patent applications; and the right to claim priority from said Provisional Patent Application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world; and we hereby agree and/or confirm the agreement, whenever requested, to communicate to said PFIZER INC. and its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

1 of 5

Signed and witnessed this H day of	City and state)
Ву:	Kena Anne Swanson
Nany Trajui Witness Sagnature	Withesa-Signature
Nancy Tragni Name 3 N. Woodlands Ave.	Stacey Gallagher
White Plains, NY 10607  Mailing Address	158 South Highwood Ave Mailing Address GlenRock  551-795-4320 NJ
908-337-9583 Phone or email	

Phone or email

Signed and witnessed this 12th day of 1	y, 2022 at orangelong N 10962
By: Qi	Yang
Witness Signature	Witness Signature
Li Fu Evan	_Zhvo Guan
Name	Name
237 S greenoush Ro	237 S Greenhish Rd
Name 237 S green bush Rl Arange bung NY cogfer Mailing Address	Mailing Address
240 388 8038	240 750 8486
Phone or email	Phone or email

Signed and witnessed this $12th$ day of $3u$	(city and state)
Ву:	40
Hu	ıi Cai
Witness Signature	From Lillett Witness Signature
Wei Chen	Frank Gillett Name
Pearl Kiver, NY 10965  Mailing Address	Pearl River Ny 10965 Mailing Address
Wei. Chen 12@pfizer. com Phone or email	Frank, gillett @ pfizer, com Phone or email

Provisional Patent Application Assignment Attorney Docket No. PC072973 Application Serial No. 63/452,148

Signed and witnessed this 2	day of TWE, 2023 at BETHESOA, MD (city and state)
	Ву:
	Kayvon Modjarrad
STATE OF MARYLAND	) ) ss
COUNTY OF Montgomer	Fow 2 in Khanong  No., 2023, before me, Kayron Modjarrad the
	appeared Kayvon Modjarrad, known to me (or
satisfactorily proven) to be the	person(s) whose name(s) (is or are) subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to contained.	hat (he, she or they) executed the same for the purposes therein
In witness whereof I hereunto so Signature of Notary Public Date Commission Expires:	FOWZIA KHANOM  Notary Public  Montgomery County  Maryland  My Commission Expires Oct. 06, 2026

## ASSIGNMENT/CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Kayvon Modjarrad, citizen of the United States, resident of Chevy Chase, Maryland, United States with a mailing address of c/o Pfizer Inc., 401 N. Middletown Road, Pearl River, NY 10965; hereby sell, assign and transfer and/or confirm the sale, assignment and transfer unto **PFIZER INC**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 66 Hudson Boulevard East, New York, NY 10001-2192, United States, my entire right, title and interest in and to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 63/469,472, filed May 29, 2023, having PFIZER Docket No. PC072973 PROV3, and entitled CORONAVIRUS VACCINE; my entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all my inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said Provisional Patent Application; my entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; my entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted on said patent applications; and the right to claim priority from said Provisional Patent Application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world; and I hereby agree and/or confirm the agreement, whenever requested, to communicate to said PFIZER INC, and its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

1 of 3

Provisional Patent Application Assignment Attorney Docket No. PC072973 PROV3 Application Serial No. 63/469,472

Signed and witnessed this 22	day of June, 2023 at 6517650A, mo.  (city and state)
	Kayvon Modjarrad
STATE OF MARYLAND	)
COUNTY OF Mondgomer	) ss
On this the 22 day of June	- , 2023, before me, Fow2's Khann the
undersigned officer, personally ap	eared Kayvon Modjarrad, known to me (or
	son(s) whose name(s) (is or are) subscribed to the within
	(he, she or they) executed the same for the purposes therein
contained.	
In witness whereof I hereunto set i	ny hand.
Signature of Notary Public Date Commission Expires: /0.0	FOWZIA KHANOM  Notary Public  Montgomery County  Maryland  My Commission Expires Oct. 06, 2026

Provisional Patent Application Assignment Attorney Docket No. PC072973 PROV3 Application Serial No. 63/469,472

Signed and witnessed this $\frac{\partial 3^{rd}}{\partial ay}$ day of $\frac{1}{\sqrt{1000}}$ , 2023 at $\frac{1}{\sqrt{1000}}$ .
PFIZER INC.
Bryan C. Zielinski Vice President & Chief Patent Counsel Duly Authorized
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which his certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
STATE of California  COUNTY of San Diego  On before me, Janice Alcafaras Sanchez, Notary Public personally appeared Bryan _ C _ Zielin Ski ,  who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  JANICE ALCAFARAS SANCHEZ Netary Public - California San Diego County Commission # 2374952
Signature Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above

3 of 3

**RECORDED: 12/01/2023**